Gig Harbor Fire & Medic One ”

RESOLUTION 2020-10
September 8, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5
as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pierce County Fire District #5 Board of Fire Commissioners wish to declare the items
on Appendix “A” attached hereto, surplus to the needs of the district and authorizing disposal; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce
County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

The equipment identified in Appendix “A” is declared surplus to the needs of the District and is
authorized for disposal.

Approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pierce County Fire Protection
District No. 5, this 8th day of September, 2020.
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Appendix “A”

Water Gear
e Dry Suits — 11 total (8 need seals repaired)
o Stearns 1 Large
o OS Systems 7 of unknown size
o NRS 1 XL/XXLand 2 ML
¢ PFD’s-11 total
o NRS 3 adult univ.+ size
o Kinetic Sys. 6 XL/XXL
o Swiftwater Inc 1XL
o Extrasport 1M
» Helmets — 8 total
o WRSI 2
o ProTec 1
o Unknown 5
¢ Rapid Deployment Craft - 1
o Boat
o Carry Bag
o 2 paddles
o Tow strap assembly
o Air manifold
o Tow Shield
o Tow Hardware
e Rope
o Generation 1 Arizona Vortex Tri-Pod

Approx. Value

$250
$250
$350

5115
$100
$50
$25

$60
$35
$25

$3,300

$2,000



