

Gig Harbor Fire & Medic One

p 9, 2020 10:02 PDT)

Commissioner

RESOLUTION 2020-10 September 8, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pierce County Fire District #5 Board of Fire Commissioners wish to declare the items on Appendix "A" attached hereto, surplus to the needs of the district and authorizing disposal; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

The equipment identified in Appendix "A" is declared surplus to the needs of the District and is authorized for disposal.

Approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5, this 8th day of September, 2020.

PIERCE COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION Attest: DISTRICT NO. 5 District Secretary Chairman Bet. Nhe Bryce Nelson (Sep 9, 2020 13:07 PDT) Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner

Appendix "A"

Water Gear			Approx. Value
 Dry Suits – 11 total (8 need seals repaired) 			
0	Stearns	1 Large	\$250
0	OS Systems	7 of unknown size	\$250
0	NRS	1 XL/XXL and 2 ML	\$350
PFD's – 11 total			
0	NRS	3 adult univ.+ size	\$115
0	Kinetic Sys.	6 XL/XXL	\$100
0	Swiftwater Inc	1 XL	\$50
0	Extrasport	1 M	\$25
 Helmets – 8 total 			
0	WRSI	2	\$60
0	ProTec	1	\$35
0	Unknown	5	\$25
 Rapid Deployment Craft - 1 			
0	Boat		\$3,300
0	Carry Bag		
0	2 paddles		
0	Tow strap assembly		
0	Air manifold		
0	Tow Shield		
0	Tow Hardware		
• Rope			
0	Generation 1 Arizona Vortex Tri-Pod		\$2,000